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---------- Forwarded message---------
From: Thaddeus James <thaddeusjames720@gmail.com> 
Date: Mon, Apr 8, 2019, 12:43 PM 
Subject: code 1-309.12. Violation; ANC Joint Meeting 
To: <Tracy.rose@dc.gov> 

Dear Tracy Rose 

ANC 5C06 Commissioner Kirsten Williams was elected by the Ward-5C06 residents and not the residents of 
the Ward-5C05 community. It was brought to my attention that Commission Williams is having her ANC 
community meeting at the Brentwood Recreation Center in the Ward-5C05 community. Having this meeting 
outside of the 5C06 community is in violation of code 1-309.12. Advisory Neighborhood Commissions. 
The 5C05 community do not abuts or is close to the ANC-5C06 community boundary line, where the MCF 
Montana LLC new propose development would be located. Commissioner Williams feel that the two AN C's 
would be affected and need to submit written rational that ANC 5C05 would be affected by the proposed new 
development would have substantial and predictable effect on residents or doing business within the boundaries 
of ANC-5C05. 

Thanks, Brookland Manor Senior Residents Committee Chairperson 
Thaddeus James 
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